SUBJECT:  MILA Contingency Procedures Splinter Meeting

DATE:  September 9, 2003

PLACE:  University Baptist Church, Houston, TX

TIME CONVENED:  1:00 p.m.
TIME ADJOURNED:  2:15 p.m.

ATTENDANCE

	Name
	Organization
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Melissa Blizzard
	MILA
	301.867.1068
	melissa.blizzard@csoconline.com

	Robert Gunter
	JSC/CMD
	281.853.2285
	robert.gunter@csoconline.com

	David Miller
	MILA
	321.867.3246
	david.miller@csoconline.com

	Albert Duany
	Honeywell/GSFC
	301.286.2721
	aduany@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov

	Len Switalski
	SGT/GSFC
	301.805.3046
	leonard.switalski@csoconline.com

	Mel Calhoun
	GSFC
	301.805.3630
	melvin.calhoun@csoconline.com

	Wayne Nilsen
	JSC/CMD
	281.893.2318
	wayne.nilsen@csoconline.com

	Deborah Rambo Cleek
	USA/COMM/NSS
	281.244.8959
	deborah.rambocleek1@jsc.nasa.gov

	Rick Kraesig
	JSC/CSOC/DFE
	281.853.2304
	richard.kraesig@csoconline.com

	Larry Kort
	SGT/GSFC
	301.286.6538
	lkort@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov

	Ronald Penn
	NASA/LPS/KSC
	321.861.7333
	ronald.m.penn@nasa.gov

	Monique McLamb
	KSC/NASA
	321.867.8540
	monique.mclamb.1@nasa.gov

	Jerry Joseph
	USAF/21SOPS
	408.752.4494
	francis.joseph@onizuka.af.mil

	Bruce Schneck
	GSFC/CSR
	301.805.3018
	bruce.schneck@csoconline.com


I.  MEETING SUMMARY

Ms. Melissa Blizzard (MILA) convened the meeting to review MIL/PDL ascent contingency procedures.  A page-by-page review of Appendix G, MIL/PDL Ascent Contingency Procedures, from MIL-MSP-001, Rev. 2, DCN 35, was conducted.  Necessary changes to the appendix were captured by Ms. Blizzard and redlined into her copy.  Review of the appendix resulted in assignment of the following action items.

II.  ACTION ITEMS

1. Melissa Blizzard/Lloyd Dickey (MILA):  Determine if there’s a way to switch to the 4.3-meter antenna manually vice RCI.  (Reference Procedure 13, MIL Antenna/PA/Exciter.)

2. Melissa Blizzard (MILA):  Look into using the 4.3-meter antenna after wheel stop (post landing).

3. Rick Kraesig (JSC/DFE):  Work internally with JSC GCs to determine who MILA should contact in the event of a problem.  Provide response to MILA.

_________________________
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